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POC ACTIVITY CODE PHONE DSN FAX EMAIL
ETC Jeffery Lewis ACU FOUR SHOP 67M (757) 462-5050 253-5050 (757) 462-4654 jlewis@acu4.spear.navy.mil
ET2 Randy C. Streeter ACU FOUR SHOP 67M (757) 462-4454 253-5051 (757) 462-4654 rstreeter@acu4.spear.navy.mil
Steve Cumberledge AEGIS TRAREDCEN DAHLGREN VA AN4A (540) 653-4133 249-4133 (540) 653-2401 CumberledgeSR@ATRC.navy.mil
ET3 Terrell AEGIS TRAREDCEN DAHLGREN VA AN4A (540) 653-4133 249-4133 (540) 653-2401 TERRELLJA@ATRC.NAVY.MIL

CWO Jeff Potensky COGARD NESU MIAMI KEY WEST DET WAT (305) 292-8795 --- (305) 292-8796
JPotensky@matwatkeywest.uscg.
mil

FTCM C. Thompson COM US COAST GUARD G-ORN (202) 267-2740 --- c.m.thompson@comdt.uscg.mil

Howard Papenhausen
COMBAT DIRECTION SYSTEMS 
ACTIVITY DAM NECK AMSEC (757) 306-3547 --- ---

howard_papenhausen@amsec.co
m

Norman L. Rogers
COMBAT DIRECTION SYSTEMS 
ACTIVITY DAM NECK DN34 (757) 492-8244 492-8244 (757) 492-7424 rogersnl@navseadn.navy.mil

Donald D. Ross COMMARCORLOGBASE ALBANY GA 883 (229) 639-5394 567-5394 912-639-6172 rossdd@matcom.usmc.mil

Tom Ingram
COMNAVSEASYSCOM WASHINGTON 
DC SEA 04M32

(703) 602-4337 ext    
121 332-4337 x 121 (703) 602-0810 ingramtw@navsea.navy.mil

Johnnie Cleveland COMNAVSURFLANT NORFOLK VA N602C (757) 836-3296 836-3296 (757) 836-3265 JCleveland@cnsl.spear.navy.mil

Bob Edwards
ENGINEERING SERVICES NETWORK, 
INC NUWC Verifier

(757) 396-0800 ext    
268 961-0800 x 268 (757) 396-0801 edwards@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

ET1 Eric J. Gall
FCTCLANT VIRGINIA BEACH VA (DAM 
NECK) N67 (757) 492-6761 492-6761 757-468-8477 ET2-Eric.Gall@cnet.navy.mil

Mike Timko
FCTCLANT VIRGINIA BEACH VA (DAM 
NECK) N67 (757) 492-6655 492-6655 (757) 492-8477 GSCS-Mike.Timko@cnet.navy.mil

FCC (SW) Kevin W. 
Barks FLETRACEN NORFOLK VA N343-2M

(757) 444-6335 ext   
3041 564-1262 x 3041 (757) 444-4194 fcc-kevin.w.barks@cnet.navy.mil

ETC (SW/AW) Cheryl 
Dwiggins FLETRACEN NORFOLK VA N343 2M

(757) 444-1262 ext   
3041 564-1262 x 3041 (757) 444-4194

ETC-
Cheryl.K.Dwiggins@cnet.navy.mil

LCpl Sam Gurschick
II MEF MWCS 28 MACG 28 2D MAW  
FMFLANT NUWC USMC

(757) 396-0800 ext    
299 961-0800 x 299 (757) 396-0801 Gurschick@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

LCpl Cecil Pettis MCCES TWENTYNINE PALMS NUWC USMC
(757) 396-0800 ext    
299 961-0800 x 299 (757) 396-0801 Pettis@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Mike Ahles MCLB BARSTOW CA B887/4 (760) 577-7273 282-7273 (760) 577-7359 AHLESMJ@barstow.usmc.mil
Ron Gaudette MCLB BARSTOW CA B887/4 (760) 577-7082 282-7082 (760) 557-7359 gaudetter@barstow.usmc.mil

AZ1 George Albert NAS OCEANA  (AIMD) 695
(757) 433-5668  or   
5251 433-5668 (757) 433-4752

Al Decandia
NAS OCEANA AIR DET NORFOLK - 
GEMD GEMD Code 314 (757) 444-4951 564-4951 (757) 444-0212 adecandia@nsn.cmar.navy.mil
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Randy Poe
NAS OCEANA AIR DET NORFOLK - 
GEMD GEMD Code 314 (757) 444-4951 564-4951

Evan T. Darrow NAVAIRWARCENACDIV LAKEHURST NJ 4.8.1.7 (732) 323-7151 624-7151 (732) 323-5320 darrowe@navair.navy.mil

Richard Ferry NAVAIRWARCENACDIV LAKEHURST NJ 4.8.1.7 (732) 323-1065 624-1065 (732) 323-1661 ferryr@navair.navy.mil

Brad Martin NAVIMFAC PACNORWEST BANGOR WA C/725  SHOP 67L (360) 315-1729 322-1729 (360) 315-2044 Brad.Martin@imfb.navy.mil
ET1 Bob Montalvo NAVSUBSUPPFAC NEW LONDON SHOP 84A MSRA (860) 694-4765 694-4765 (860) 694-5175 montalvor@nssfnl.navy.mil

Gene  Pippin
NAVSURFWARCEN COASTSYSTA 
PANAMA CITY A41 (850) 235-5960 436-5960 (850) 235-5443 pippinEU@ncsc.navy.mil

Ron Cox NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE IN 6085 Supervisor (812) 854-5330 482-5330 DSN 482-1972 cox_ron@crane.navy.mil

Joe Sturgis NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE IN 6085     BLDG:  3241 (812) 854-1682 482-1682 (812) 854-3855 sturgis_j@crane.navy.mil

FTC Paul Allen (in transit)
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK

USCG MTR Liason 
at NUWC DET (757) 890-2921 --- --- paulrallen@home.com

David Ascher
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
256 961-0800 x 256 (757) 396-0801 ascher@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Paul Hethcock
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
238 961-0800 x 238 (757) 396-0801 hethcock@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

John Kennedy
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
258 961-0800 x 258 (757) 396-0801 kennedy@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Patricia Niehl
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
244 961-0800 x 244 (757) 396-0801 niehl@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Dan Rodgers
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK

201V - MTR Program 
Manager

(757) 396-0800 ext    
225 961-0800 x 225 (757) 396-0801 rodgers@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Rob Seaman
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
239 961-0800 x 239 (757) 396-0801 seaman@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Richard Stark
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
267 961-0800 x 267 (757) 396-0801 stark@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Pat Mendiola NAVUNSEAWARCENDIV KEYPORT WA 432 (360) 315-7536 322-7536 (360) 744-1453 pmendiola@kpt.nuwc.navy.mil

ET1 Christopher Murphy SIMA NORFOLK VA Shop 67M
(757) 444-1954 ext   
3306 564-1954 x 3306 (757) 445-0737 Cmurphy@marmc.spear.navy.mil

ETC (SW) Timothy 
Ramey SIMA NORFOLK VA SHOP 67M

(757) 444-1954 ext   
3306 564-1954 x3306 (757) 445-0737 TRamey@marmc.spear.navy.mil

ET1 Barbieri SIMA SAN DIEGO CA SD3421 (619) 556-3098 526-3098/99 (619) 556-3104 BarbieriMH@simasd.navy.mil
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ET2 Cherie Brandt SIMA SAN DIEGO CA SD3421 (619) 556-3098 526-3098 (619) 556-3104 CoronadoCY@simasd.navy.mil

Russell VanderKlay
SPAWARSYSCEN CHARLESTON DET 
NORFOLK ESN (757) 558-5148 (757) 558-5142 vanderkr@spawar.navy.mil

Jack Wills
SPAWARSYSCEN CHARLESTON 
YORKTOWN TECHNICAL CENTER 50Y1 (757) 887-4901 963-4901 (757) 888-0711 willsj@nise-yktn.nosc.mil

Dori Brink TRIREFFAC KINGS BAY GA 741 (912) 673-2864 573-2864 (912) 673-2847 dori_brink@trfkb.navy.mil
Bob McDonald UNIDYNE CORPORATION MTR (757) 858-4409 --- (757) 858-4401 rmcdonald@unidyne.titan.com

Juan Rivera UNIDYNE CORPORATION MTR
(757) 396-0800 ext    
299 961-0800 x 299 (757) 396-0801 riveraj@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Ron Seielstad UNIDYNE CORPORATION MTR (757) 858-4423 --- (757) 858-4401 rseielstad@unidyne.titan.com
Bob Starck UNIDYNE CORPORATION MTR (757) 858-4450 --- (757) 858-4401 rstarck@unidyne.titan.com
FTC E. Seybold USCG ENGLOGCEN BALTIMORE 016 (410) 762-6621 --- (410) 762-6082 eseybold@elcbalt.uscg.mil
ET3 Robert A. 
Schaeperkoetter USS JOHN F KENNEDY (CV 67) 2M/MTR

schaeperkoetterra@kennedy.navy.
mil

ET2 Conley USS PENNSYLVANIA (SSBN 735) Blue Crew (912) 673-4298

Linda Brown WARNER ROBINS AFB
(478) 926-6488 ext    
168 468-6488 X 168 DSN 468-7763 Linda.Brown@Robins.af.mil
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